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of their income. Such projects shall not be subject to the limita-
tions of subsection (27). 

Approved August 16, 1947. 

[Published August 26, 1947. 

CHAPTER 533. 
AN ACT to amend 69.24 (1) - (a) and to repeal and recreate 

69.24 (2) of the statutes, relating to fees of the state registrar 
of vital statistics in certain cases. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 69.24 (1) (a) of the statutes is amended to read : 
69.24 (1) (a) A fee of 50 cents for the issuance of a certified 

copy of any record previously filed, except that the state registrar 
shall collect a fee of $1. 

SECTION 2. 69.24 (2) of the statutes is repealed and recreated 
to read: 

69.24 (2) (a) The state registrar shall collect a fee of $2 for 
the examination of documentary proof and the filing of a delayed 
record and in addition thereto a fee of $1 for the issuance of a 
certified copy of a delayed record. 

(b) The register of deeds shall collect a fee of $1 for the 
examination of documentary proof and the filing of a delayed 
record, and in. addition thereto a fee of 50 cents for the issuance 
of a certified copy of a delayed record. 

Approved August 18, 1947. 

No. 582, A. 


